

Corrigendum to “On a continuum-mechanical theory for turbulence”

[*Note di Matematica* **27** (2007), 107–119]

Eliot Fried

*Department of Mechanical Engineering
McGill University
Montréal, Québec, H3A 2K6, Canada
mechanicist@gmail.com*

Morton E. Gurtin

*Department of Mathematical Sciences
Carnegie Mellon University
Pittsburgh, PA, 15312-3890, USA
mg0c@andrew.cmu.edu*

Received: 6.7.2010; accepted: 8.7.2010.

The paper referenced above contains several errors. Said errors should be corrected as indicated below.

- (1) The representations (14)₁ for the traction \mathbf{t}_S and (14)₂ for the hypertraction \mathbf{m}_S exerted on a surface S with unit normal \mathbf{n} should be replaced by

$$\mathbf{t}_S = \mathbf{T}\mathbf{n} - \operatorname{div}_S(\mathbf{G}\mathbf{n}\times) + \mathbf{n} \times (\operatorname{div} \mathbf{G} + 2H\mathbf{G}\mathbf{n}), \quad (\text{C1})$$

and

$$\mathbf{m}_S = (\mathbf{G}\mathbf{n}) \times \mathbf{n}. \quad (\text{C2})$$

- (2) The free-surface condition (30)₁ should be replaced by

$$\mathbf{T}\mathbf{n} - \operatorname{div}_S(\mathbf{G}\mathbf{n}\times) + \mathbf{n} \times \operatorname{div} \mathbf{G} = 2\sigma H\mathbf{n}, \quad (\text{C3})$$

while the supplemental condition (32) on a fixed surface without slip should be replaced by

$$(\mathbf{G}\mathbf{n}) \times \mathbf{n} = \mathbf{m}_{\partial B}^{\text{env}}. \quad (\text{C4})$$

- (3) Consistent with (C4), the wall-eddy condition (34) should be replaced by

$$(\mathbf{G}\mathbf{n} - \mu\ell\boldsymbol{\omega}) \times \mathbf{n} = \mathbf{0}. \quad (\text{C5})$$